Detailed Specifications &
Technical Data
NKPUxxMA            Fiber Optic - Loose Tube – Armored/Double PE Jacket
 Page 1 of 5
For more information please
call
1-800-Belden1
See Put-ups and Colors

Min. Overfilled Bandwidth @ 850nm 200 MHz.km 500 MHz.km 1500 MHz.km
Min. Overfilled Bandwidth @ 1300nm 600 MHz.km 500 MHz.km 500 MHz.km
Point Loss @ 850nm & 1300nm 0.10 dB 0.10 dB 0.10 dB
Numerical Aperture 0.275 ± 0.015 0.200 ± 0.015 0.200 ± 0.015
Refractive Index @ 850nm 1.496 1.482 1.482
Refractive Index @ 1300nm 1.491 1.477 1.477
Min. G-Ethernet Transmission Distance@850nm 300 m 550 m 1000 m
Min.G-EthernetTransmissionDistance@1300nm 550 m 550 m 600 m
PUT-UPS AND COLORS:
Item #
Fibers
Fiber Type Cable Description Put-up *
(metre)
Jacket Color
NKPU12MA006BKAA 6 G652.D LOOSE TUBE CSTA DOUBLE PE JACKET 2000 BLACK
NKPU12MA012BKAA 12 G652.D LOOSE TUBE CSTA DOUBLE PE JACKET 2000 BLACK
NKPU12MA018BKAA 18 G652.D LOOSE TUBE CSTA DOUBLE PE JACKET 2000 BLACK
NKPU12MA024BKAA 24 G652.D LOOSE TUBE CSTA DOUBLE PE JACKET 2000 BLACK
NKPU12MA030BKAA 30 G652.D LOOSE TUBE CSTA DOUBLE PE JACKET 2000 BLACK
NKPU12MA036BKAA 36 G652.D LOOSE TUBE CSTA DOUBLE PE JACKET 2000 BLACK
NKPU12MA042BKAA 42 G652.D LOOSE TUBE CSTA DOUBLE PE JACKET 2000 BLACK
NKPU12MA048BKAA 48 G652.D LOOSE TUBE CSTA DOUBLE PE JACKET 2000 BLACK
NKPU62MA006BKAA 6 62.5μm OM1 LOOSE TUBE CSTA DOUBLE PE JACKET 2000 BLACK
NKPU62MA012BKAA 12 62.5μm OM1 LOOSE TUBE CSTA DOUBLE PE JACKET 2000 BLACK
NKPU62MA018BKAA 18 62.5μm OM1 LOOSE TUBE CSTA DOUBLE PE JACKET 2000 BLACK
NKPU62MA024BKAA 24 62.5μm OM1 LOOSE TUBE CSTA DOUBLE PE JACKET 2000 BLACK
NKPU62MA030BKAA 30 62.5μm OM1 LOOSE TUBE CSTA DOUBLE PE JACKET 2000 BLACK
NKPU62MA036BKAA 36 62.5μm OM1 LOOSE TUBE CSTA DOUBLE PE JACKET 2000 BLACK
NKPU62MA042BKAA 42 62.5μm OM1 LOOSE TUBE CSTA DOUBLE PE JACKET 2000 BLACK
NKPU62MA048BKAA 48 62.5μm OM1 LOOSE TUBE CSTA DOUBLE PE JACKET 2000 BLACK
NKPU50MA006BKAA 6 50μm OM2 LOOSE TUBE CSTA DOUBLE PE JACKET 2000 BLACK
NKPU50MA012BKAA 12 50μm OM2 LOOSE TUBE CSTA DOUBLE PE JACKET 2000 BLACK
Detailed Specifications &
Technical Data
NKPUxxMA            Fiber Optic - Loose Tube – Armored/Double PE Jacket
 Page 5 of 5
NKPU50MA018BKAA 18 50μm OM2 LOOSE TUBE CSTA DOUBLE PE JACKET 2000 BLACK
NKPU50MA024BKAA 24 50μm OM2 LOOSE TUBE CSTA DOUBLE PE JACKET 2000 BLACK
NKPU50MA030BKAA 30 50μm OM2 LOOSE TUBE CSTA DOUBLE PE JACKET 2000 BLACK
NKPU50MA036BKAA 36 50μm OM2 LOOSE TUBE CSTA DOUBLE PE JACKET 2000 BLACK
NKPU50MA042BKAA 42 50μm OM2 LOOSE TUBE CSTA DOUBLE PE JACKET 2000 BLACK
NKPU50MA048BKAA 48 50μm OM2 LOOSE TUBE CSTA DOUBLE PE JACKET 2000 BLACK
NKPU53MA006BKAA 6 50μm OM3 LOOSE TUBE CSTA DOUBLE PE JACKET 2000 BLACK
NKPU53MA012BKAA 12 50μm OM3 LOOSE TUBE CSTA DOUBLE PE JACKET 2000 BLACK
NKPU53MA018BKAA 18 50μm OM3 LOOSE TUBE CSTA DOUBLE PE JACKET 2000 BLACK
NKPU53MA024BKAA 24 50μm OM3 LOOSE TUBE CSTA DOUBLE PE JACKET 2000 BLACK
NKPU53MA030BKAA 30 50μm OM3 LOOSE TUBE CSTA DOUBLE PE JACKET 2000 BLACK
NKPU53MA036BKAA 36 50μm OM3 LOOSE TUBE CSTA DOUBLE PE JACKET 2000 BLACK
NKPU53MA042BKAA 42 50μm OM3 LOOSE TUBE CSTA DOUBLE PE JACKET 2000 BLACK
NKPU53MA048BKAA 48 50μm OM3 LOOSE TUBE CSTA DOUBLE PE JACKET 2000 BLACK
* Other put-ups available upon request.
Revision Number: 7               Revision Date: 6/3/2014
___________________________________________________________________________________________
©Copyright 2014 Belden, Inc